88-186-4
#26

9/21/87

0/27/87

11/20/87

N/S Wiltonwood Rd., approx, 590' B of
Stevenson Rd. 3rd E,D,

Variance — filing fee $35.00 - Leonard Wachs, et ux

Hearing set for 11/18/87, at 5:00 a.m.: before Mrs, Nastarowicz

ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner, that the herein Petition for Variance
to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located in the front yard
in lieu of the required rear yard, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit
#1, be and is hereby GRANTED, with restrictions.



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and -public ‘hearing on the Petition and i

result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of

the vaniance (jXrequested X¥X¥M¥will not adversely affect the health, safely, and general welfare of

the community, the varianceX¥X should AHOMIKXXSE be granted. ' ﬁ{/
Therefore, IT [S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this MJ
day of — Jovember 19087 that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit an

accessory structure (garage to be located in the front yard in lieu of the re-

quired rear yard, in accordance with Pdtitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and

be granted same upon receipf of this Order; however, the
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at their own risk until such time as the applicable
appellate process from this Order has expired. Ir, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners .
would be required to return, and be responsible for return- .
ing, said property to its original condition.

J.” ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of
JRH:bjs Baltimore County

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County” Zoning Regulations would/XWaGideEK




PETITI] N FOR ZONING VI “IANCE 4 #p

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby pelition for a
400.1 to permit an accessory structure (garage)
Variance fram Section

ge 196

uszaggze PAGE7 92
£8 186

FEE-SIMPLE OEED -~— INDIVIDUAL T ANTOR AND GRANTEE - - 2.2

TS 429 neTay

gs and improvements thereupon %

Together with the bu .

every the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages, to the same

belonging, or anywise appertaining.

made or being and all and

Baltimore County
Fire Department

to be located in the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard.
Towson, Maryland 21204-2556

4944500

Paul H. Reincke
Chief Augqust 5, 1987

To Have and To Hold the said lot  of ground and premises, above described

and mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed; together with the rights, privileges, appurte-

day of February

This Deed, made tnis 16th

in the year one tl‘m}and nine hundred and seventy-thrée by and between

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Cars have been broken into, and vandalized repeatedly. Want to build a garage
ito protect them. Topography and radical slope of property makg selected location

- nances and advantages thereto belonging or appertaining unto and to the proper use and benefit Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Camissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

of thesaid Leonard Wachs and Judith L. Wachs, his wife, as tenants by the entireties,

---===-==nuuu=-SYLVIA CORPORATION, a body corporate of the State of Maryland---==--- or the survivor of them, their

ook %

only feasible site.

heirs and assigns,
gns Leonard Wachs, et ux

Dennis F. Rasmuszen
{ounty Eat ative

------- T e e e — o —————-—————————--—romree-=res |, of the first part, and Re: P rty Owner:

A 2 B
LEONARD WACHS and JUDITH L. WACHS, his wife--eamamuaax

e - ——ek © e ——

Location: N/S Wiltorwood Road, S90' +~ E. of Stevenson Road

Skl g EISTIE B G MO, S, e i v & R ST R SR

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. in fee simple.

Item No.: 26 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 7/28/87

of the second part.

I )

I, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
petition, and turther agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

Gentlemen:

Five Dollars ($5.00), and other

good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Witnesseth, that in consideration of the sum of
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property bas been surveyed by this

Bureau and the camments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

And the said party  of the first part hereby covenant

that >bex it ha '
¢ s { ) 1. Fire kydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property éﬁi;egii; é;“ll*t?jrjvrgls gf — sfeet a:a:ng aglgpprggdbymad in accor-
S 3 re County Standards as lis the Department

hereby conveyed; that sbex 1t will warrant specially the property granted and that @64¥ i twill of Public Works.

the said Syivia Corporation 2802013 11121750 ]

2802013 #aweR250 ¢
28020005 #ww 2450 §
2801990 wen21(50

4AR =6~ T4
R -6-T4
AR =6+ TH
R -6-T4

LY

Coatract Purchaser:

Legal Owner(s):

does herehy grant and convey unto the said lLeonard Wachs and Judith L. Nachs, his eecute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite. ) e OF YeRicie oovess ie remired for the site.
The vehicle dead end condition shown at

Witness the hand and seal of said grantor
r EXCEEDS the maximum ailowed by the Fire Department.

e Y RYXTACORPORATION .................

C}‘)'pt?or Print Name) ¢ U— ' .
’ Ao S ? e S i
ey .{;T'-‘, / _Z/__Q;Cf_ /:-‘;f wife, as tenants by the entireties, the survivor of them, their

JRRINS— 4 _‘-.C{__ t S, ==
Sag:uature
Attorney for Petitioner: N )
| W 28,
2012 wiltonwood Reoad 484-~-9525

The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the

City and State
Fire Prevention Code prior to occuparcy or beginning of operation.

heirs and assigns,

oy UOSUQAB‘.IS. 3o 3

,065 *xoxdde ¢*py poomuolTIM S/N

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard Nc. 101 "Life Safety Code," 1976 ediion

lotéx) of ground, situate, lying and being in
prior to occupancy.

in fee simple, all

City and State

¥-08T-88 XA 12 ‘sydeym PIrUOIT]

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

‘atd pig

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

gopg

» State of Maryland, and described as follows, that is to say:— The Fire Prevention Bureau has no cocrmen

Baltimore County
State of Maryland, y to wit:
I Hreresy CertrFy, That on this 16th

before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in and for Baltimore
, personally appeared

S R WEMTSATIUD, WRVECAE g et bt S s

Noted and

484-9525 . Beginning for the Same on the north side of a road 30 feet wide laid out at right
Approved:

945-7222 {Day) - ' : angles to the south 3 and 1/4 degrees east 70.1 perches line of the land described in a
Pl deed from The General Development Company to The Wilton Wood Development Company dated
: August 6, 1926 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber WPC 637
folio 107 the north side of said road being distant 350 feet northerly from the end of
the said 1ine and at a point on the said side of said road measured by two courses from
said line namely south 87 degrees 20 minutes west 345 feet to a point of curve in said
side of said road; thence still southwesterly by a “line curving tuwards the oorth -
tangent to the preceding line with a radius of 364.5 feet for a di’ tance of 55.18 feet
r_Egdtge geginninghof theh'lot non; being described and gunning thence northwesterly with
and binding on the Northeast side of said road by a line curving towards the north with \ o .
the aforesatd radius of 364.5 feet for a distance of 259.73 feet to the end of the said : the within instrument and scknowledged that  he  executed the same for the purposes therein .-
curved line; thence sti}l binding on the Northeast side of said road by a line tangent contained, and in my presence signed and sealed the same dﬂ' g

to s?id curye Ngrth 43 deg‘-ees 9 minutes west 50 feet, thence leaving said road and
runntng north 46 degrees minutes east 140 feet, thence north 2 degrees 40 minutes

west 125 feet thence south 85 degrees 21 minutes east 149.14 feet thence south 2 degrees
40 minutciss east 358.75 feet to the place of beginning; containing 1.403 acres of land
more or less. , :

S————

day of February + 1973 ,

Fire Prevention Burean

FillNg

County

-

Herbert S. Zinz

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

‘OR

, 10__87_ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, hs
yrequired by the Zoniug Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
Jout Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

mmissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to

/ {%

JVE

ORDER Rz
Dste ///(\9
by . 27,

Rl i A i

In WrrNess WHEREO?, | hereunto set my hard and official seal.
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE |
July 31,

3rd Flection District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Case No. B&-186-A
Mr. Arncld Jablon

Zoning Commissioner'
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

: .'.[i_.'_ No.

1972, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in L

i SRS ; BEING the same lot of ground described in a deéd date
DATE 3/-;;'/7(/ N ' 5303, page 825, from Hiatt G. Gaston, Widower and Myra G. Judd to fh w,g'!}in e

~named Grantors.

North Side of Wiltonwood Road, approximately 590 feet East
Dear Mr. Jablon:

of Stevenson Road
PER

CATION:

2
Traffic Engineering has

3¢, 3t,

CLiRK bk e The Baltimore County BureauOf
st SR no comments for items number 25,(28, 27, 28, 29,

and 32.

vaATE AND TIME: yednesday, lovember 18, 1987, at 9:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland
Very truly yours,

MJAL//QQ-‘_‘H:‘-—-,
Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engireer Associate II

Lewn e L S e tratuctoaef R hobr

&

The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

i M

Fetition for Zoning Variance to permit an accessc "y structure {garage)
in the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard

£ A N AR TS T T

a e ey

ng .
© .& '111 W. Chesapeake Avenue '
4%} Towson, Maryland 21204

accepted for filing

v

S

B

"
M

Your petition has been receivid and accepte

ELORDEY
PECNRDS

v ere s R A

Being the property of , as shown on plat

plan filed with the Zoning Office.

" ZONING COMMISSIONER )

C | e VR - - o ved by Juet l- Q! of"
% W af { Peti..tioner‘ mm‘ m 'K .t u RN Recej- e Y .CEai rman, apn]_ng anns ' .

R b B ?"L : ; ;‘Petltione;__ B U ey e Sl “Advisory Cguamittee__ g v oAE

Euri? > £/ 0 T PALY REoRD Co.. saLTMaRe. e e ol Attormey I iy B S A

P
-

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal peried. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period _
for good cause shown, Such request must be received in writing by the date of the : LITEE: \3 [{DZ
hearing set above or made at the hearing, =i

"TdHRR-5 A4 B.57

o~ 2 v

J. ROBERT HAINES

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARILAND

INTER-QFFICE CORRESFONDENGE

TO0.cennoHEa J. Robert Halnes. ... ... Date...._ Qetober 22,1987 .o ..
Zoping Commlssioner
emowedI: Normen E, Gerber, AICP, Director
Qffice of Planning and Zoning
SUBJECT. Z00ing Petitions No, B8-152-A, 88-153-a,
8B~1%4-4; BB=I¥5-A; B8~T65-4, 8B-167-4,
B8-168-A, BB-169-A, 8B-~170-A, 838-171-4,
88~174-a, 8B-175-A, B8-~176-A, 88-177-4,
88-179-4, B88- Q;i, 88~181-4, 88-183-4,
85—135—1,<g§:EEE:;, and B8B-187-A.

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring
comment on the above numbered petitions.

Office of Planning and ing

NEG/JIHS jat
ce: Ms. Shirley M. Hess, Legal Assistant, Poople's Counsel
File

YECEIVE)

OCT 26 1987

ZGNiNG OrFICE

Mr. Leopard Wachs October 19, 1687
Mrs, Judith Wachs

2012 Wiltonwood Road

Stevenson, Maryland 21153

NOTICE OF HEARING
RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
N/S Wiltonwood Rd., approximately 590' E of

Stevenson Rd.
3rd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

leonard Wachs, et ux -~ Petitioners
Case No., 88-186-A

TIME: 9:00. 5 @,
DATE: Wednesday, November 18, 1987

PLACE: Roam 106, County Qffice Building, 111 West Chegapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

i ' ' ’ T ) - . mpissioner
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Ne. imore County
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION : i
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPTY
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Rovember &, 1987

CONTY OFFICE BLOG.
111 ¥, Chesapsake Ave. :
Towson, Maryland 21204 Mr. Laonard Wechs

2012 Wiltonwood Road

ooe Stevenson, Maryland 21153 7

RE: Item No. 26 -~ Case No. 83-1856-A
Petitlicner; Leonard Wachs, et ux
Petition for Zoning Varliance

MEMBERS
Bureay of Dear Mr. Wachsi

Engunesring
The Zoping Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submit-~
The following comments

Dagarement gt
Tratlic Engineering ted with the above-referenced petition.
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 2oning

are nog
action reguested, but to assure that all parties are made awarsg of

plang or problems with regard te the development plana trat  may
' The Director of Planning may file &

have & bearing on this case.
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendatlons

Health Deparcment written
Project Mlanning as to the suitabllity of the requested 2oning.

Statw Roady Commission

Buteau of
Fire Prevention

Bullding Dephrtment
" noard of Educatign

Raning m'imintstutlcn petltioﬁ.
Industrial received, I will forward them to you.
Developrens ' is not informative will be placed in the hearing file.

petition was sccepted for Tiling on the date of tLhe enclosed

. filing certificate and a hearing scheduled sccordingly.

E;élosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

Commlttes at this time that offer or request information on your

If similar comhents from the remaining members are
Otherwise, any comment thaet
This

Very truly yours,

anes &. 253/.24 freass

AMES E. DYER

Chalrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:zkkb

Enclosures

B.D. Lynch Co., Inc.
8203 Harford Rosd
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

cc

Mr. Edward T. Anderson gﬂ‘c‘ é

ABS Veutures L.P.

135 E. Baltimore Streer
Baltimora, MD 21202

Novembey 3, 1987

Mr. Lecnard Wachs
2012 Wilronwood Road
Stevensoni, MND 21133

Dear Lan:
Sorry it"s taken mso long to get to you this niote, I’ve baen travelling
1 saw the sign posted for a variance hearing outside this marning

again,
and that served as 2 reminder.

As previcusly mentioned, 1 have no problem with your garage projact
provided that the new strucrure meets two criferia:

1) It is built behind the area you presantly use as a parking pad.
This would put the garage aboutr 25 feet from the right of way,

2) It meeta the proper set back requirements from the property line

that we share.
Our walk sround the property a few weeks ago led me to velieve that
your plan would in fact mest these criterla. Good luck on the project.

Sincerely,
Eaupad Qmrosserm /o
FEdward ¥. Anderson

wrlbn Akn

ETA/ah
Al LI Lo LEH
by "E Yoo
oo B A B &
TYTEE

¥
vk .

Navenbar 20, 1987

Mr. & Mrs, Leonard Wachs
2012 Wiltonwood Road
Stevenaon, Maryland 21153

REx  Petition for Zoning VYariance
N/5 Wiltonwood Foad, appraximately $90' & of Stevenaon Road

drd Election Districty 3rd Councilmanic Diatrict
Case No. 88-186-4

Deur Mr, & Mra. Wachss
Enclored please find the dacision rendered in the above-referenced cose,
Your Fetition for Zoning ¥ariance hes been granted, asubject bto the restriction

notad in the aitached Order.

In the ehent the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, plesse

that any party may file apn appesl o the County Hoard of Appeals.

be adviged
@n appeal, pleass contact this office,

For further information on Ciling
. Very truly yours,

| ol e

J. ROBEAT HAINES
Zoning Comnissioper
of Baltimore County
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Survey uf property of Leonard Waohs and Wife, on Wiltoawcod Boad,
srd Election Distric. being the ssme property as shown on Flat
of Part of Wiltonwood, recorded among the land records of Baltimore

County 43 Flat Book G.L.B.F1B _ $85°
Folio #2, and discrided on -~

eatd plat by deed from Z
"THE WILION WoOD DEVELOTMENT
COHPANY to Rilatt G. Gaston
and wife, dated May 16,1946
in R.J.S.#1456 Follo #353,

HeavY
vioavs

EX

THIS PLAT IS MGT TTIRMDED FOR THE VSE
IN THE ESTABLISIMENT CF PROFERTY LINES

B. D. LYNCH CO,, INC.

8203 HARFORD ROAD

BALTIMORE, MD. 21234

-, L
Seals: 1% 5O
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DALTIMORE 8BUunTy
OFFICE OF pmumr‘% & JONING
N. MARYLAND 21204

J. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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This is to advise
ou thae _ 5/ /
and posting of the abo ~ is due for advertis;
Order is 1ssyed. ve property. This fee must be paid before ;;ng

THIS FEE MUST BE PALD ANp Ty
E ZON ;
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORpER suﬁf msrcvﬂ;n?sggg RETURNED O

I

L E L,
4 T

5

Do not rémove si
— gn from ro o
this office until the day of Ehep;;;:nf; 1t.:.:1efu it {5 placed by

-
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¥

LOCATION: Navmn "
r Shde of WAy
Seet Eaot of Jrverwow oa |
DATE AND JIME: Wednesday.
PUBLIC HEARING: Roam 19¢.

Sad €0 32.7C72 o
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TOWSON, MD, _,_-_-.-Qﬂar.:::ﬁ?.?.-;’ 195‘?.7

-

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annesed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, » weekly sewspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County,f Md., appe;ﬂng 4w

-

1967 ot 9500 o4

. T ey 3 »
oW f .
Aty - J
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p

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

deado Gt

-
A a0y

Publisher

Plﬂﬂse make the Chﬂﬁk pa le ] Oﬂﬂty Mar .1 d i
et B 1 remil
y -] timol" C » yl I'ld. an .
to Zaltillg Of‘tlce' !luau 113) cou"r-’ Olfice Building. ION’SOH. -]alpland

Sincerely,

e A

J. ROBFRT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner

JRR:med

October 2, 1987

Mr,. Leonard Wachs

Manor Eill
1200 Bernard Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21223

Dear Len;
Thank you for reviewing the plans with me ragarding your
Judy and I have no objections

addition to your residence.
to them, and support your request for a zoning variance.

Sincerely,

Simon Statter

e e - e
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published in the owINgg MILS TIMES, 5"
Printed and published in Towson, BaMtimore Ot:nty Md,
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